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Section 215.140  Terms of Approval 

Agencies whose programs have been approved by the State Superintendent pursuant to this Part are continually approved so long as the agency complies with the following conditions: 

a)	The agency will maintain written evidence that its program is operating as approved by the State Superintendent and that students awarded diplomas have successfully completed the program as approved by the State Superintendent. Such written evidence shall include GED test results and the items specified in Section 215.120 of this Part. 

b)	The agency will maintain written records of all students in the program. Such records shall at least include the information specified in the definition of "Student Permanent Record" provided in 23 Ill. Adm. Code 375.10 (Student Records) and shall be maintained as provided in Section 50-4(e) of the Illinois School Student Records Act (Ill. Rev. Stat. 1985, ch. 122, par. 50-4(e)). 

c)	The agency will permit the State Board of Education to conduct on-site evaluations of the approved program and its attendant records at least once every three years. 
